



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

Writ Petition No.2552/2024

(Mrs. Chandrika and others V Union of India and others)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Dr. T.D. Mandlekar, Advocate for petitioners.
Mr. Nandesh Deshpande, DSGI for resp. no.1.
Mr. D.V. Chauhan, Government Pleader for resp. no.2.

CORAM : Nitin W. Sambre & Abhay J. Mantri, JJ

DATE : 17-04-2024.

As the issue pertains to this petition is *subjudice* before the Hon'ble Apex Court, we deem it appropriate to defer the hearing of this petition by eight weeks.

2. Stand over to 12-06-2024.

(Abhay J. Mantri, J.)

(Nitin W. Sambre, J.)