



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,  
NAGPUR BENCH, AT NAGPUR.**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 2552 OF 2024**

(Mrs. Chandrika Khishorsingh Bais and others...Vs.. Union of India and Others.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Dr. Tushar Mandlekar, counsel for petitioners.  
Mr. N.S. Deshpande, DSGI for respondent No. 1.  
Mr. N.S. Rao, AGP for respondent No. 2/State

**CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE &  
ABHAY J. MANTRI, JJ.**

**DATED : 12-06-2024**

Learned counsel for the petitioners submit that the issue involved in the petition is subjudice before the Hon'ble Supreme Court, and matter is kept on 25.06.2024 for hearing.

2. As such, List the petition on 23.07.2024.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)

(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)

*Belkhede*