

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2552 OF 2024

In

STAMP NO. OF

Chandrika Kishorsingh Bais And OthersPETITIONER

V/S

Union Of India Thr. Sec., Ministry Of ConsumerRESPONDENT
Affairs Food And Public Distribution Dept., And
Ors.

T. D. MANDLEKAR for Petitioner
for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE NITIN W. SAMBRE
&
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ABHAY J. MANTRI,
JJ

DATE : 20th August, 2024

P.C. :

BY CONSENT S.O. TO 10/09/2024.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)