



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,  
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR.**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 2552 of 2024**

Mrs. Chandrika Kishorsingh Bais and others

vs.

Union of India and others.

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders  
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

-----  
Mr. (Dr) Tushar D. Mandlekar, Advocate for petitioners.  
Mr. C. J. Dhumane, Advocate for respondent no.1.  
Mr. D. V. Chauhan, Senior Advocate/Government Pleader a/b Mr. N. S. Rao, AGP for  
respondent no.,2.

**CORAM :- ANIL S. KILOR and RAJ D. WAKODE, JJ.**

**DATE :- 22<sup>nd</sup> JANUARY, 2026.**

Mr. Tushar Mandlekar, the learned counsel appearing for the petitioners submits that the issue involved in the present petition is subjudice before the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India and hence the matter may be adjourned.

2. Considering the request, place this petition on **16.04.2026**

( RAJ D. WAKODE, J.)

(ANIL S. KILOR, J.)

*Andurkar.*